respondent is entitled to get Rs.5,42,686/- (Rs.6,02,985/-  –  Rs.60,299/-) 

and the above points are answered accordingly.

18. In the result, this Civil Miscellaneous Petition is partly allowed 

and the compensation amount awarded to the claimant/first respondent 

at Rs.6,02,985/- is reduced to Rs.5,42,686/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Forty 

Two  Thousand  Six  Hundred  and  Eighty  Six  only).  The 

appellant/Insurer is directed to deposit the modified and reduced award 

amount  with  interest  at  7.5%  per  annum,  less  the  amount  already 

deposited, if any, within a period of six weeks from the date of receipt of a 

copy of this judgment and on such deposit, the claimant/first respondent